FORM OF ORDER SHEET

. Court of_

Appeal No.

1902/2024

S.No. Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge proceedings 1 3 10/10/2024 1-The appeal of Mst. Nazia Bibi presented today by Mr. Kabir Ullah Khattak Advocate. It is fixed for preliminary hearing before Single Bench at Peshawar on 14.10.2024. Parcha Peshi given to counsel for the appellant. By order of the Chairman

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No <u>1902</u> /2024

Mst Nazia Bibi

VERSUS Director E&SE & others

APPLICATION FOR FIXATION THE **INSTANT** BEFORE IPAL APPEAL THE PRINC SEAT PESHAWAR **INSTEAD** OF CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD.

Respectfully Sheweth:

3.

- That the applicant is going to file the above titled service appeal before this Hon' able Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar in which no date has yet been fixed.
- That the respondent No 1 as well as counsel for the appellant belongs to district Peshawar.
 - That there is no legal bar for acceptance of the instant application.

It is therefore most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this application, the above titled service appeal may kindly be fixed before the principal seat Peshawar instead of Cam p court Abbottabad.

APPELLANT Through

Roeeda Khan Advocate High Court Peshawar

<u>BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,</u> <u>PESHAWAR.</u>

<u><u><u>1</u>902</u>0f 2024</u> Appeal No.

Mst. Nazia Bibi

VERSUS

Director E&SE & others

<u>INDEX</u>

S.No.	Description of documents	Annexure	Pages
1.	Memo of Appeal	·····	1-4
2.	Application for Suspension application		5-6
3.	Affidavit		7
4.	Addresses of the parties	·····	8
5.	Copy of impugned order dated 29.06.2024 and ban notification	A&B	9-12
6,	Copy of Departmental appeal	С	13
7.	Copy of transfer order and cancellation order	D&E	14-15
8.	Wakalat Nama		16

Appellant Through

Kabir Ullah Khattak

A

&

Roeeda Khan Advocates, High Court, Peshawar

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. 1902 of 2024

Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad

..... Appellant

<u>VERSUS</u>

- 1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.
- 2. District education Officer (F) Abbottabad.

3. Zahida SPET BPS-16 posted at Government Girl High School Kunj Abbottabad.

APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT. 1974. AGAINST THE IMPUGNED POLITICAL MOTIVATED TRANSFER ORDER NO. 4645-48/EB-VI DATED <u>29/06/2024</u> ISSUED BY THE **RESPONDENT** NO. 2 **WHEREBY** THE APPELLANT WAS TRANSFERRED FROM GGHS NO 2 ABBOTTABAD TO GGHSS KUNJ ABBOTTBBAD, AGAINST WHICH THE **APPELLANT** FILED DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL ON 09/07/2024 WHICH WAS NOT DECIDED WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIOD OF NINETY DAYS.

PRAYER:

On acceptance of the instant Service Appeal the impugned political motivated transfer order dated 29/06/2024 may kindly be set aside being passed in ban period on all kinds of transfer and posting and the appellant may kindly be retained as SPET BPS-16 at Government Girl High School No. 2 Abbottabad.

Respectfully Sheweth:

FACTS

The appellant respectfully submits as under:

 That the appellant was initially appointed as PET at Government Girl Middle School lower Malkot Abbottabad on 06.11.1994.

That after appointment the appellant performed her duty with full devotion and hard work and no complaint whatsoever has been made against the appellant.

That due to unblemished record the appellant was promoted to the post of SPET (BPS-16) vide order dated on 21/02/2013 by the respondent department.

4)

5)

6)

2)

3)

That while performing her official duty with respondent Department the appellant was transferred from Government Girl Middle School Kunj Abbottabad at the year of 2011 and she remain till 2018 at the said school.

That on 29.03.2018 the appellant was transferred from GGHS Kunj Abbottabad to GGHS No 2 Abbottabad.

That on 29.06.2024 the impugned political motivated transfer order was issued against the appellant whereby the appellant was transferred from GGHS No. 2 Abbottabad to GGHS Kunj Abbottabad. It is pertain to mention here the Government of KPK E&SE department Civil secretariat Peshawar issued a notification on 29.06.2024 "whereby the competent

(Ľ)

authority *s please to impose complete ban on all kinds of posting / transfer of Teaching and supporting staff and E&SE department in large interest of the students" while the respondent department issued the impugned transfer order in Ban duration which is illegal and having no legal effect. (Copy of impugned order dated 29.06.2024 and ban notification are attached as Annexure-A & B). 'Z)

That the appellant submitted Departmental appeal on 09/07/2024 to respondent No. 1 against the political motivated transfer order dated 29.06.2024 which is still pending without any disposal. (Copy of Departmental appeal is attached as Annexure-C).

That discrimination was committed by the respondent department as such one of other colleague namely Mst Sajeela was transferred on 29.06.2024 but the said transfer order was cancelled on 04.07.2024 by the respondent No 2 due to passed in ban duration on all kinds of transfer and posting. (Copy of transfer order and cancellation order are attached as Annexure- D & E).

That feeling aggrieved the appellant prepares the instant Service Appeal before this Hon' able Tribunal inter alia on the following grounds.

<u>GROUNDS</u>

7)

8)

9)

A). That the impugned orders dated 29/06/2024, is void and illegal because it has been passed against the law and rules.

- B). That there is no illegality on part of the appellant.
- C). That the impugned transfer was not passed according to law and rules as such the impugned transfer order was issued on 29.06.2024 while it was signed by the competent authority on 20.06.2024 which has no legal value.

D). That discrimination was committed by the respondent department.

E). That any other grounds will be raised at the time of arguments with prior permission of this Hon' able Tribunal.

It is therefore most humbly prayed On acceptance of the instant Service Appeal the impugned political motivated transfer order dated 29/06/2024 may kindly be set aside being passed in ban period on all kinds of transfer and posting and the appellant may kindly be retained as SPAT BPS-16 at Government Girl High School No. 2 Abbottabad.

Any other remedy which this august tribunal deems fit that may also onward granted in favor of appellant.

Through

Dated 10.10.2024

Appellan

Kabir Ullah Khattak &

Roeeda Khan Advocates, High Court, Peshawar.

<u>BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL,</u> <u>PESHAWAR.</u>

Appeal No. _____ of 2024

Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad

..... Appellant

(S)

<u>VERSUS</u>

- 1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.
- 2. District education Officer (F) Abbottabad.
- 3. Zahida SPET BPS-16 posted at Government Girl High School Kunj Abbottabad.

...... Respondents

APPLICATION	N FOR S	SUSPENS	ION	OF	THE
IMPUGNED	POLIT			TIVA	
TRANSFER	ORDER	DATE		9/06/	
WHEREBY	THE	APPEL			WAS
TRANSFERRE	D FRO		HS	NO.	2
ABBOTTABAI) <u>TO</u>		HS		UNJ
ABBOTTABAI).	,			

Respectfully Sheweth:

 That the petitioner is failing the accompanying appeal, the contents of which may graciously considered as integral part and parcel of the instant petition.

2) That prima facie case exist in favor of the Petitioner.

- 3) That if the impugned notification as mention above as not suspended the Petitioner will suffer irreparable loss.
- That the balance of convenience is also lies in favor of the Petitioner and her quite sanguine of his success.

That in the given circumstances the suspension of operation of the impugned notifications are indespension.

5)

It is therefore to most humbly prayed that on acceptance of the instant petition the operation of the impugned notification for as mention above may kindly be suspended till the final disposal of the accompanying appeal.

Any other relief not specifically asked for may also graciously be extended in favor of the Petitioner in the circumstances of the case.

Petitioner /Appellant

Through

Kabir Ullah Khattak &

Rooeda Khan Advocate, High Court Peshawar

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Appeal No. _____ of 2024

Mst. Nazia Bibi

VERSUS

(Appellant)

Director E&SE Peshawar & others

(Respondents)

DEPONENT

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the content of the above application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret and concealed from this Hon'ble Tribunal.

<u>BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL</u> <u>PESHAWAR.</u>

Appeal No. _____ of 2024

Mst. Nazia Bibi

(Appellant)

Director E&SE Peshawar'& others

(Respondents)

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

VERSUS

Mst. Nazia Bibi SPET (BSP-16), posted at Government Girl High School No 2 Abbottabad

Petitioner

1. Director Elementary and Secondary Education Peshawar.

2. District education Officer (F) Abbottabad.

3. Zahida SPET BPS-16 posted at Government Girl High School Kunj Abbottabad.

Through

Respondents

Appellant

Kabir Ullah Khattak

æ Rooeda Khan

Advocate, High Court, Peshawar. OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

A (1)

Aher

TRANSFER DRDER

PHU NO 0092042533 FAX: 0992042314

As por apploying which the Director Idementary & Secondary Education KPK of the interest of the with minimum applotter.

S#	Nome & Design Mist Zahida	istion .	From	То	Remarks
	S ^o I (GGPS Kun	GGHS No.2 AU	Vice S No 2
7 .	Mst Nazia SPL		GGHS No.2 Atd	GGHS Kan)	Vice S No 1
					l J

Note

Copy to the.

1. No TA/DA is allowed.

Charge report should be submitted to all concerned

-sd DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

Fudst: No 4645-48 /EB-VI

Dated 29/06/2024.

)6/2024.

- 1. District Accounts Officer Abbotrabad.
- 2. District Monitoring Officer Abbottabad.
- 3. AD (T FMIS Local branch)
- 4. Principal concerned
- > Official concerned.
- 5. Office file

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD Better copy

Better Co

OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCTION OFFICER (F) ABBOTTABAD

Phone No. 0992-342533, Fax No 0992-342314

Transfer order

As per approval of the worthy Director E&SE KPK Peshawar the following official is hereby transferred / adjusted in their own pay and grade in the interest of public service with immediate effect.

	S#	Name and designation	From	To ·	Remarks
	1.	Mst Zahida SPET	GGPS Kunj	GGHS No 2	Vice S No. 2
1		·	·	Abbottabad	
	2.	Mst Nazia SPET	GGHS No 2 Abbottabad	GGHS Kunj	Vice S No. 1

Note:

1. No TA/DA is allowed.

2. Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

Sd

District Education Officer

Female Abbottabad

Endst No 4645-48/EB-VI

Dated 29.06.2024

1. District Education Officer Abbottabad.

2. District Monitering Officer Abbottabad.

3. ADIT EMIS Local Branch.

4. Principal concerned.

5. Official concerned.

6. Office file.

20.06.2024

District Education Officer Female Abbottabad

ŧ

GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Block-"A" Opposite MPA's Hostel, Civil Secretariat Peshawar No. 091-9223533 Email: sasharimais@email.com

Annescture (B



射)是2

Dated Peshawar the 29th June, 2024

NOTIFICATION

NO.SO(S/M)E&SED/Gen:Mise/11-1/24:- Consequent upon the commencement of Academic Session, the Competent Authority is pleased to impose complete han on all kinds of posting/transfers of Teaching and supporting staff in Elementary & Secondary, Education Department in large interest of the students with immediate effect and till further orders, except the posting/adjustment orders to be made in connection with:-

- 1. Management Cadre.
- 2. Appointment through Public Service Commission
- 3. Promotion through PSB or DPCs.
- 4. Mutual transfer.
- 5. Court Cases.

SECRETARY TO GOVE OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA EASE DEPARTMENT.

Endst: of even No. & Date

Copy forwarded to the: 1. PS to Minister for E&SE Department.

- 2. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,
- 3. The Director, E&SE Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 4. The Directory EMIS E&SE Department.
- 5. All District Education Officers (Male/Female) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 6. District Accounts Officer Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. PS to Secretary E&SE Department.
- 8. PS to Special Secretaries (Estab/Develop) E&SE Department. 9. PA to Additional Secretaries (Gen/Estab) E&SE Department.
- 10. PA to Deputy Secretary (Estab) E&SE Department.

11. PA to Deputy Secretary (Admn) E&SE Department 12: Master File.

29/06/2024

(NAVERD ULLAH SHAH) DEPUTY SECRETARY (ESTABLISHMENT)

. كَالَ الْمَالَةِ مَنْ الْمَالَةُ الْمَالَةُ مَنْ الْمَالَةُ عَلَى مَنْ مَا مَالَى مَا مَالَى .

	6:57		 .		? 00	þ	(12)=3
÷	<	Voic	eOfHazara	a.com		ָ ג	
	Posts	About	Videos	Photos	More •		
:	1445	ceOfHazar	a.com			· • •	
	نی کا سیکرٹری) اے مشتاق ^غ پر پابندی عائد کر	از تبادلوں پر ایم پر ہر قسم کے تبادلوں	- محکمه تعلیم میں			· · ·
		ELEMENTAR'	T OF KHYBËR PAK Y & SECONDARY E DEPARTLIENT MPA's Hostel, Civil LEMDIL normination	BUCATION Socretoriat Peshai	uar liew		
	<u> </u>			Daved Pribastac ib	e 192 June, 2074		•
	NO SQ Session, pussing Departu the post the post Cepy R	 the Competition Ast transfers of Textiling and in large interest of ing/adjustment orders Manage Appoint Premoti Munual Court of classen No. & Date in Directory Edge The Directory Edge The Directory Edge Dirtic Accounts Dirtic Accounts Provident V 	SECRETARY NO CO SECRETARY NO CO EAST AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND SILLING Falthandhura, I SILLING Falthandhura, I SILLING Content And Officers (Make/Fenal Miler Khyber Pethandh Miler Khyber Pethandh Miler Khyber Pethandh Miler Khyber Pethandh Miler Khyber Pethandh Miler Khyber Pethandh SE Department. Second Second Second Miler (Second Second Second Comp (Estab) BASE Dep etary (Admin) East Dep	mpose complete ban in Elementary & See dime effect and till fair with- ice Constitution See DEPARTMENT. Pethaore, Pethaore, Pethaore, Pethaore, Pethaore, Pethaore, SE Dependent, &SE Dependent,	an all sings of potent, bouchton in orders, bouchton in orders, caused in all of 2024		
	C 🕁 36			7 comme	ents 3 sha	res	
	A yn y Home	Video	•		cations Me	nu	
	29/4/2	الأمارى م	بريا بنرى	و میں ہ	<u>ب</u> ا		

Ē

ŀ

Annesitar C. بخدمت جداب ثائر يكثر صاحبه المينثرى ايند سكينثرى اجبوكيشن خيبر بختو نخواه بشاور

Department Appeal under Seaction -3 of Right to Appeal Rules 1986 civil 1011 Servent Govt of Khyber Pakhtuntekhwa Peshawer issued by Deo (F) Abbottabad 136-6: - 10 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 P بركرادلمات بمشيف OPET تمركي 10 يم BOHB في Bi يسط إذ يحرما جه لرأيم بالمانية الجامع حسين مبتر († - كرم در 28-08-2024 / الأدلير 4840-40 كرد ابال د- 4040 من المالي 100 من المالية المالية المالية المالية 28 06 1 (2 برك GGHS فبر2 البعدة بادعرابيا است اعجالي توش اسلوني سر براحماسية فرأهم مرافها محيت الما اللات في بجل (3. ورك يحظاف كول الك فكامت مى موجود على بع يركما بطانت - GGHS مبر2 أيرش كم الرب الدك التي في كوكي اد تماست دى سبك الد فق المن إنت الملك تت المحي مجر ... (4 بابسى تنادله كميليج دمشامتدك كمابركي سي-يدكرك ممتنب آف بشير يحوموادك باليس مستعمال محم كالجادا خال يست كالمست ومعدين الدسي محادثتي محادثته (5 تدول كرك الى كالمكردومرى فيجركة تعينات كرف كااجازت بس ب-بدكراييلانت كاتيادلد بسننك فراسغرياليس 2009 و يصمر كأخلاف بسادر قابل منسوق ب (6: بدكرابيلان كاتادارة كن بإكتان 1973 مى يكنن 35 كى يحمر كأظلف جادما قابل بحال جر (7 ب کراپطانٹ کا جادلہ مول مردنٹ ایکٹ 1973ء کی شیشن - 10 کے بھی ظلاف ہے ایگر GGHS کی تھینات SPET کے (8) خلاف كوتى شكايت موجود بي الم جم كم مرا الهلات كوندوى جاست اورا يطلان كوبلا ويرفر أستر شكيا جاست مكوره بمجر توال شهرك ر بائتی بر وال شمر بر گردد وار بر می سول می تعینات کیا جائے۔ يدكرا يلامد كوتاداس بيل دلاكولى وش جارى كما كما اور مناى ايلامن ساس كد منام مدى يوتك كما البداند كور بتبادل الم يتسوق (9 فيذااستدعا بركرابيلاتين كمانتل كيستجيركرح يوتسفوا زودتيم 4645-484 كيشور قرامام بيزادجم وقت بحسابيل مذاكا فعانی مومانا از دفت کر دارانس آرار کوسل تر اراما عاددا بداند کر GGHS تیر 21 مدیکادی است ترانش ماری <u>رکٹے کا حکم صادد فرطا جلسے۔</u>

ئزيدني لي SPET ايلات مودمنت كراوباني سكول تمبر 2 ايب آباد

0313-5049323

917/24



As per approval of worthy Director litementary & Secondary Education KPK Peshawar, the following official is hereby transfer/adjusted in their/own pay:& grade in the interest of public service with immediate effect

		Name & Designation	From	То	Remarks
,	1.	Mst Sajeela Nazeer Qarla	GGHS Mallach	GGHS Jhangi	Vice S.No 7
	2.	Mst Uzma Shazia Qaria	GG115 Jhangi	GGIIS Mallach	Vice S.No.1

Note.

t

ł

1. No TA/DA is allowed.

Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

-Sd-DISTRICT EQUCATION OFFICER (FEMALE) ABBOTTABAD

Annexeture, D

Endst: No.4641-44 /EB-VI Dated 29/06/2024. Copy to the

- 1. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad.
- 2. District Monitoring Officer Abbottabad.
- 3. AD IT I MIS Local branch.

2.

- 4. Principal concerned
- 5. Official concerned.
- 6. Office file

DISTRICT EDUCATION (FEMALEI ABBÓT

Anness ture



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER LERMALE) ABBOTTABAD

+202/ Dated 0.0

mos.litmg@btdcttotde.slemslosb in \$162\$E-2660 'SES2\$E-2660

baind

WITHDRAWAL ORDER

Trans: Qaria dated 29.06.2024 is hereby withdrawn with immediate effect in the best Transfer order issued by this office under Endst: No.4641-44/EB-VI

interest of public service.

Ender No. 12 PER. VI

Copy For Information to their

DY District Education Officer ~ lono

4

(Female) Abbottabad "เรากุ่ไป nobsoub3 เว่าประเป

23

\$Z0Z/L0/

bodausedda (slomst)

'อญ*โลวปฏิ(*) . 'Z

Ľ

7

.9

סענכוטן כסטכבנעבר

Budget & Accounts Officer Local Office.

Дізтіст Молігогілд Оfficer Abbottabad.

1000 - 100 -

5. Headmistress GGHS Mallach Abbottabad poqomoqqy ibuoyl SHOD lodioud 4

L. District Accounts Officer Abbottabad

16 نيمت 50 روپ پشادر بارایسوی ایمشن، خسیسه پخستونخواه 52106 ایڈد کیٹ: PESHAWAR BAR ASSOCIATION ◙⊯⊙ باركوسل ايسوى ايشن نمبر: دابطنبر: <u>صرحم</u> 9 42 بعدالت جنا. منجاب: (دهای ره د کوئی: علتنم مورخه الترب غ ان کار کھ کھ کاری *:* רא تقانه: صريبر آنك <u>ٹ ت</u> مقدمه مندرجه عنوان بالاميں اپني طرف ہے داسطے ہیروی وجواب دہي کا بردائی متعلقہ 0 کی کھی۔ 1 کی کودلیل مقرر Level and ے میں لوبد اور کل آن مقام <u>د</u> صاحب موصوف كومقدم في كلَّ كارداني كا كال أخدار بدامًا ، نيز وكيل صاحب كو كركے اقرار كل جاتا ہے ك NA200 018 راضی نامہ کرنے وتقر بر الب الق و فیصلہ بر حلف دینے جوالب دعویٰ اقبال دعویٰ اور درخوالیے از ہر شم کی تصدیق زري پر د يخط كرين كا اختبار موگا ، نيز بعنورت عدم بيرون يا ذكري يمطرنه يا ايل كي برايدگي اور منسوخي ، نيز دائر كرف اين تكريان ونظرتاني و بيروي كرين في كاليتار بو كادر بصوري ضردرت مقدم مذكرة حك ابروى كاروائى ك والسطي أور وكيل يا مخار والولايو الج مراه يا الحجيجان تقر ركا و فتيار موكا اور ص مقرر شده کو دی جملہ ند کورد بالا اختیادات خاصل ہو ں کے اور این کا ساخت کے داختہ منظور و قبول ہو گا الميليني مقام دوره يا حد م بولاد دوران مقدمه میں جو خرچذ جرجا نوائے مقدمہ کے باہر ہو تو وکیل صاحہ لې. نامه لکھ دیا تا که سند ر WAR BAR ASSOCIAN NP الرقوم <u>ما 20 / ما آ</u> 0 مقام le Beelo ث امن وكالمت نامَه كَ فَوْ نُو كَانِ مَا قَابْل قَوْل بَوْكَي _